RESOLUTION NO. URA1-20

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING PUBLIC CONTRACTING RULES AND PROCEDURES

WHEREAS, the City of Scappoose Urban Renewal Agency ("Agency") was created pursuant to ORS 457.035 and is subject to Oregon's public contracting laws; and

WHEREAS, the Agency is required to adopt public contracting rules consistent with the Public Contracting Code for use within the boundaries if the Scappoose Urban Renewal District; and

WHEREAS, the Agency wishes to adopt the City of Scappoose's Public Contracting Rules and Procedures as stated in Scappoose Resolution No. 17-12 to create efficiency and consistency between the contracting practices of both the City and Agency.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- 1. The Agency hereby adopts the City of Scappoose's Public Contracting Rules and Procedures as stated in Scappoose Resolution No. 17-12.
- 2. That the Agency shall regularly review changes in the Public Contracting Code and the Model Rules to ensure that the Exhibit A Rules are consistent with current law.
- 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED on March 2, 2020.

Urban Renewal Agency Chair Scott Burge

ATTEST:

Susan M. Reeves, MMC, City Recorder